## ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಸರಬರಾಜು ಕಂಪನಿ ನಿಯಮಿತ

ದ್ದಿ ೪ ೪ ಕರ್ನಾಚಕ ಶರ್ಕಾರದ ಶಂಸೂರ್ಣ ಸ್ವಾಮೃಕ್ಟ್ ಒಳಸಟ್ಟಿದೆ] ಶಿರಮ ಕಣೇರಿ, ವವವರರ, ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಞ-೨೪೦೦2೨ Telephone No.:0836-2322771



#### HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

[Wholly owned Govt of Karnataka undertaking] Corporate Office, Navanagar, Hubballi-580 025

Web-site;www.hescom.karnataka.gev.in E-mail IDcs.hescom/sontat.com,hescom.acs/%gmail.

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U31401KA2002SGC030437

No. HESCOM/MD/CS/AO/A/F-42/2023-24/ 2≒84

Date: 17 MAY 2023

The Institute of Company Secretaries of India, No.5, 1st Main Road, KSSIDC Industrial Estate, 6th Block, West of Chord Road, Rajajinagar, Bengaluru-560010.

### Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub: Expression of Interest and Inviting quotations to carry out the Secretarial Audit of HESCOM for the FY 2022-23 &

2023-24

\*\*\*\*\*

Hubli Electricity Supply Company Ltd., pursuant to Section 204 of the Companies Act 2013, invites Expression of Interest from the eligible Practicing Company Secretaries and Firms of Practicing Company Secretaries to carry out the Secretarial Audit for the FY 2022-23 & 2023-24.

Interested Practicing Company Secretaries or Firms of Company Secretaries may submit their alongwith details of the firm name, partner details and general profile of the firm to the undersigned located at Corporate Office, HESCOM, Navanagar, Hubballi-580025 in a sealed cover or by email to **cs.hescom@gmail.com** on or before 31.05.2023 before 5.30PM.

It is requested to display the enclosed notification of our Company on the Institute's website and on the Notice Board at the Chapter Premises.

Thanking you,

Your's faithfully,

**Company Secretary** 

**HESCOM** 

ಹುಬ್ಬಳ್ಳ ವಿದ್ಯುತ್ ಸರಬರಾಜು ಕಂಪನಿ ನಿಯಮಿತ

ಕರ್ನಾಣಕ ಪರ್ಕಾರದ ಪಂಪೂರ್ಣ ಸ್ವಾಮ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಒಳಸಣ್ಣದೆ) ೨ರಮ ಕಟೇರಿ, ವ್ರವರರ, ಸುಬ್ಬಟ್ಟಿ-೨೨೦೦2೨ Telephone No.:0836-2322771



# HUBLI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

[Wholly owned Govt of Karnataka undertaking] Corporate Office, Navanagar, Hubballi-580 025

Web-site;www.hescom.karnataka.gov.in E-mail IDas.hescom@gmail.com,hescom.acs@gmail.com

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U31401KA2002SGC030437

No. HESCOM/MD/CS/AO/A/F-42/2023-24/

2785.

17 MAY 2023

### NOTIFICATION

Subject: Expression of Interest and Inviting quotations to carry out the Secretarial Audit of HESCOM for the FY 2022-23 & 2023-24.

only Company I td. ni

Hubli Electricity Supply Company Ltd., pursuant to Section 204 of the Companies Act 2013, invites Expression of Interest from the eligible Practicing Company Secretaries and Firms of Practicing Company Secretaries to carry out the Secretarial Audit for the FY 2022-23 & 2023-24.

Interested Practicing Company Secretaries or Firms of Practicing Company Secretaries may submit their quotation alongwith details of the firm name, partner details and general profile of the firm to the undersigned located at Corporate Office, HESCOM, Navanagar, Hubballi-580025 in a sealed cover or by email to **cs.hescom@gmail.com** on or before 31.05.2023 before 5.30PM.

Company Secretary
HESCOM